TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		06/21/2023	Bank: UNITED STATES
(successor by purchase to the			
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for			
Silicon Valley Bridge Bank,			
N.A., as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)		
Street Address:	23048 North 15th Ave		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3328711	INETICARE	
Registration Number:	3328712	INETICO	
Registration Number:	3333974	INETIPASS	
Registration Number:	4768751	MYINETIPLAN	
Registration Number:	4532810	OCTANE WELLNESS, SUSTAINABLE LIFE FUEL	
Registration Number:	4522021	PAR 3 MEDICARE BASED REASONABLE REIMBURS	
Registration Number:	4521286	PAR3	
Registration Number:	5203341	IRECOVERY	
Registration Number:	5216693	MYCUSTOMCHEMO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-454-5079

Email: kim.petrolo@troutman.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0141

900780941

Correspondent Name: Troutman Pepper

Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Kim Petrolo

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259415.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Petrolo
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Petrolo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page1.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page2.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page3.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page4.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page5.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page6.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page7.tif source=SVB Trademark Release (Inetico)#page8.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A., as successor to Silicon Valley Bank) Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State: X Other Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 6/21/23	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✗ Other Release of Security Agreement	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Delaware USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	·			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	3328711			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🗶 Yes 🗌 No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kim Petrolo, Paralegal	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Troutman Pepper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 15219				
Phone Number: 412-454-5079				
Docket Number: 259415.9	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: kim.petrolo@troutman.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /s/ Kim Petrolo	6/22/23			
Signature	Date			
Kim Petrolo, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No./Reg. No.
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETICARE	November 6, 2007	77111437/3328711
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETICO	November 6, 2007	77111445/3328712
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETIPASS	November 13, 2007	77111441/3333974
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	MYINETIPLAN	July 7, 2015	86481519/4768751
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	OCTANE WELLNESS, SUSTAINABLE LIFE FUEL	May 20, 2014	86060035/4532810
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	PAR 3 MEDICARE BASED REASONABLE REIMBURSEMENT RATES and Design	April 29, 2014	86105840/4522021
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	PAR3	April 29, 2014	86060086/4521286
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	IRECOVERY	May 16, 2017	87086571/5203341

4884-6970-3018v.4

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No./Reg. No.
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	MYCUSTOMCHEMO	June 6, 2017	87089383/5216693

 $4884\hbox{-}6970\hbox{-}3018v.4$

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of June 21, 2023, is made by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A., as successor to Silicon Valley Bank) (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among, *inter alios*, the Grantor and Silicon Valley Bank (predecessor to the Administrative Agent), the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2017 at Reel 006131, Frame 0214, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a continuing security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in all right, title and interest of such Grantor's Intellectual Property (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including certain Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Grantor's obligations under the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, and any related agreement, have been satisfied in full.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interest in the same to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all terms and conditions set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement shall be of no further force or effect.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

- 3. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government authority record this Termination and Release.
- 4. This Termination and Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of California and shall be binding upon the parties' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[signature page follows]

4884-6970-3018v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST

COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A., as successor to Silicon Valley Bank), as Administrative Agent

Name: Peter Freyer

Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (INETICO)

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No./Reg. No.
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETICARE	November 6, 2007	77111437/3328711
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETICO	November 6, 2007	77111445/3328712
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	INETIPASS	November 13, 2007	77111441/3333974
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	MYINETIPLAN	July 7, 2015	86481519/4768751
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	OCTANE WELLNESS, SUSTAINABLE LIFE FUEL	May 20, 2014	86060035/4532810
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	PAR 3 MEDICARE BASED REASONABLE REIMBURSEMENT RATES and Design	April 29, 2014	86105840/4522021
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	PAR3	April 29, 2014	86060086/4521286
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	IRECOVERY	May 16, 2017	87086571/5203341

 $4884\hbox{-}6970\hbox{-}3018v.4$

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No./Reg. No.
INETICO, LLC (f/k/a INETICO Acquisition, LLC)	MYCUSTOMCHEMO	June 6, 2017	87089383/5216693

 $4884\hbox{-}6970\hbox{-}3018v.4$

RECORDED: 06/22/2023